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Presidentõs Message  
2020 

Warm Greetings to all Niagara Region Members! 

 Wow, this has been a year like no other!  I hope everyone is healthy 
and managing to stay safe.   

 Club events have correctly taken a back seat to public health this 
year.  However, the club managed to get in a few social and HPDE events, 
working within the compliance guidelines.  This was my last year serving the 
club as President.  It certainly was not the year I had hoped for, but I am 
honored to have been part of a great team of board members.  I want to 
thank each of them for their many years of dedicated service to the club.  I 
believe we are leaving the club in a better place than where we started.  
Thanks to Rich DeAsis, Renee Sliwinski, Hank Beamer and Joe Prinzbach!  I 
also want to thank the Chairs, Co-Chairs and members who ran events.  That 
is the lifeblood of our club and we have many engaged volunteers! 

 I am pleased to transition leadership of the club to our incoming pres-
ident, Ken Buschner, VP ð Tom Lyons, Treasurer ð Marcus Steck and Secre-
tary ð Joe Prinzbach.  This is a talented and energetic group who will take 
the reins in January.  Please welcome them to their new roles.  I am sure 
they will bring new ideas and be great stewards of the club. 

 I hope to òseeó you at the virtual Fall dinner and expect we will re-
turn closer to normal next season.  Thank you for your support over the past 
4 years, it has been a great ride! 

 

Zoom-Zoom 
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                Rich De Asis   

 
             Chief HPDE  Instructor     

                  
 dechiefinstructor@niagarapca.org 

 
 

Curt Hinchcliffe 

Membership 

Driver Ed Registrar 
                        membership@niagarapca.org 

  
Bert Xander 

DE Chairperson               

              
dechair@niagarapca.org 

Web Master 

Donõt miss out, join us on  

 

Mike  Zotter 
 

DE Tech & Safety 
detech@niagarapca.org 

 

 

   
Renee Sliwinski 

Webmaster  
 

webmaster@niagarapca.org 
 

   Club E Mail Coordinator 
 

 
Chad Comeau 

Club Historian  
ccomeau@niagarapca.org  

 
 

Dave Irish 

Instructor 
 Development  

Program  
   

                       IDPchair@niagarapca.org  

HPDE Chairs 

Historian 

Event Chair 

 

Lisa Paine 

Event chair  
EventChair@niagarapca.org 

Social Media 

 

Fuat Yucel 

Social Media 
fucel@niagarapca.org  

http://www.youtube.com/channel/UCLE_LTA7rkhN1-m2kRZlA-Q
http://www.facebook.com/groups/112563753345/
mailto:dechiefinstructor@niagarapca.org
mailto:membership@niagarapca.org
mailto:dechair@niagarapca.org
https://twitter.com/NiagaraRegionPC
mailto:detech@niagarapca.org
mailto:webmaster@niagarapca.org
mailto:ccomeau@niagarapca.org
mailto:EventChair@niagarapca.org
mailto:fucel@niagarapca.org
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  Dave Hostetter  

Past President       
  

                 

 
 

Ken Buschner 
 

Niagara President  
 

president@niagarapca.org          

 
 

Marcus Steck 
 

Treasurer           
treasurer@niagarapca.org 

 

 
 

Joe Prinzbach 
 

Secretary 

          
  secretary@niagarapca.org  

 
   

 
Dan Sliwinski 

 

Newsletter Editor        
 

dsliwinski@niagarapca.org 

 
 

    Mark Gardone 

   Ombudsman 
                

 ombudsman@niagarapca.org 

 

Donõt Miss Any NRPCA Social Events 
Sign up for E-mail notifications by clicking the Subscribe button: 

News Letter Board 

Ombudsman 

  Mike Bryan                   

    Zone 1 Rep 

                         
mike@brycorp.ca        

Zone 1 Rep 

 
 

Tom Lyons 
 
 

Vice President 
 

vicepresident@niaarapca.org 
 

 

Driving Chair 

 

John Jerabeck 

 Insurance Chair 

jjerabeck@niagarapca.org 
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